
Question on Notice

No. 344

Asked on 21 March 2024

MR D JANETZKI asked the Minister for State Development and Infrastructure, Minister for Industrial Relations and Minister for Racing (HON G GRACE) –

QUESTION:

With reference to the 2032 Olympic and Paralympic Games—
Will the Minister advise (reported separately by financial year from 2021-22 to 2023-24 to date), how much has the State Government spent on (a) external consulting services, (b) external legal services, (c) external auditing services and (d) external advice (i.e. Deloitte report and Quirk review)?

ANSWER:

Expenditure on categories requested over the periods from the time the 2032 Olympic and Paralympic Games were awarded to Brisbane in July 2021 until 29 February 2024 is as follows:

(a) External Consulting Services (excluding GST):
­ 2021-22: $148,834
­ 2022-23: $1,355,249
­ 2023-24: $787,409.

(b) External Legal Services (excluding GST):
­ 2021-22: $0
­ 2022-23: $250,824
­ 2023-24: $660,455.

(c) External Auditing Services (excluding GST):
­ 2021-22: $6,593
­ 2022-23: $136,647
­ 2023-24: $231,143.

(d) External Advice (excluding GST):
­ 2021-22 $0
­ 2022-23 $716,652
­ 2023-24 $125,621.

